Department of Health

E-CARE AMBULANCE, iNC.

License Number: ALS10044

Data As Of 8/20/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS10044

Clear/

Transport

3/21/2026

03/22/2022

Address of Record 91551 Overseas Highway

TAVERNIEER, FL 33070
Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

License Effective Date
MEDICAL DOCTOR 102367 01/30/2024

Name Relationship Profession

DE PENA BATISTA, JULIO MANUEL PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR
Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBR1CGORKB07981 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26833 2/26/2025
1FDBR1CGORKB07981 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7681 2/26/2025
1FDBR1CGORKB20150 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26840 2/26/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDBR1CGORKB20150
1FDBR1CG2RKB08954
1FDBR1CG2RKB08954
1FDBR1CG5RKA7830
1FDBR1CG5RKA7830
1FDBR1CG5RKB15686
1FDBR1CG5RKB15686
1FDBR1CG5RKB16336
1FDBR1CG5RKB16336
1FDBR1CG7PKA83997
1FDBR1CG7PKA83997
1FDBR1CG7RKB14782
1FDBR1CG7RKB14782
1FDBR1CGXRK51244
1FDBR1CGXRK51244
1FDBR2CG3RKB79666
1FDBR2CG3RKB79666
1FDBR2CG9RKB87111
1FDBR2CG9RKB87111
1FDR3GTOLED11082
1FDR3GTOLED11082
1FDRF3GT2HEC16191
1FDRF3GT2HEC16191
1FDUF4GT4FEC04413
1FDUF4GT4FEC04413
1FDUF4HT3HDA01388
1FDUF4HT3HDA01388
1GB3CZCG6HF231998
1GB3CZCG6HF231998
1GB3CZCG7GF179280
1GB3CZCG7GF179280
1GB3CZCG7HF244775
1GB3CZCG7HF244775
1GB3CZCY7HF221327
1GB3CZCY7HF221327
1GB3CZG1GF176424
1GB3CZG1GF 176424
1GB3KWCY1KF 137268
1GB3KWCY1KF137268
1GB3KZC80GF208811
1GB3KZC80GF208811
1GB3KZCY4JF204915
1GB3KZCY4JF204915
3C7WRLCL9HG675007
3C7WRLCL9HG675007
3C7WRSBJ4JG213082
3C7WRSBJ4JG213082
WDAPF3DCOKND041976

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
7688
26838
7686
26839
7687
26836
7684
26834
7682
25719
7258
26835
7683
26837
7685
26841
7689
26842
7690
26334
7500
26748
7645
26747
7644
25235
7018
25234
7017
25242
7019
26333
7499
26853
7692
25243
7020
26848
7693
26855
7695
26854
7694
26335
7501
26843
7691
25843

Effective Date
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
1/5/12024
1/5/2024
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
7127/2023
7127/2023
7127/2023
7127/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/28/2024



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
WDAPF3DCOKND041976 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7328 2/28/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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