



E-Care Ambulance, Inc.

License Number: ALS10044

Data As Of 1/11/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS10044
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	3/21/2026
License Original Issue Date	03/22/2022
Address of Record	91551 Overseas Highway TAVERNIER, FL 33070
Discipline on File	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
DE PENA BATISTA, JULIO MANUEL	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102367	01/30/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG0RKB07981	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26833	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG0RKB07981	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7681	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG0RKB20150	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26840	2/26/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG0RKB20150	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7688	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG2RKB08954	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26838	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG2RKB08954	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7686	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG5RKA7830	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26839	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG5RKA7830	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7687	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG5RKB15686	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26836	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG5RKB15686	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7684	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG5RKB16336	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26834	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG5RKB16336	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7682	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG7PKA83997	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25719	1/5/2024
1FDBR1CG7PKA83997	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7258	1/5/2024
1FDBR1CG7RKB14782	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26835	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CG7RKB14782	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7683	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CGXRK51244	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26837	2/26/2025
1FDBR1CGXRK51244	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7685	2/26/2025
1FDBR2CG3RKB79666	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26841	2/26/2025
1FDBR2CG3RKB79666	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7689	2/26/2025
1FDBR2CG9RKB87111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26842	2/26/2025
1FDBR2CG9RKB87111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7690	2/26/2025
1FDR3GT0LED11082	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26334	9/6/2024
1FDR3GT0LED11082	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7500	9/6/2024
1FDRF3GT2HEC16191	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26748	1/29/2025
1FDRF3GT2HEC16191	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7645	1/29/2025
1FDUF4GT4FEC04413	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26747	1/29/2025
1FDUF4GT4FEC04413	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7644	1/29/2025
1FDUF4HT3HDA01388	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25235	7/27/2023
1FDUF4HT3HDA01388	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7018	7/27/2023
1GB3CZCG6HF231998	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25234	7/27/2023
1GB3CZCG6HF231998	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7017	7/27/2023
1GB3CZCG7GF179280	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25242	7/31/2023
1GB3CZCG7GF179280	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7019	7/31/2023
1GB3CZCG7HF244775	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26333	9/6/2024
1GB3CZCG7HF244775	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7499	9/6/2024
1GB3CZCY7HF221327	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26853	2/26/2025
1GB3CZCY7HF221327	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7692	2/26/2025
1GB3CZG1GF176424	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25243	7/31/2023
1GB3CZG1GF176424	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7020	7/31/2023
1GB3KWCY1KF137268	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26848	2/26/2025
1GB3KWCY1KF137268	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7693	2/26/2025
1GB3KZC80GF208811	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26855	2/26/2025
1GB3KZC80GF208811	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7695	2/26/2025
1GB3KZCY4JF204915	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26854	2/26/2025
1GB3KZCY4JF204915	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7694	2/26/2025
3C7WRLCL9HG675007	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26335	9/6/2024
3C7WRLCL9HG675007	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7501	9/6/2024
3C7WRSBJ4JG213082	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26843	2/26/2025
3C7WRSBJ4JG213082	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7691	2/26/2025
WDAPF3DC0KND041976	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25843	2/28/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
WDAPF3DC0KND041976	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7328	2/28/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.
